

Magnetoencephalography Benefits to Change for Physician Providers for the CSHCN Services Program October 1, 2017

Information posted August 10, 2017

Effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2017, magnetoencephalography benefits will change for the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Reimbursement for Physician Providers

The professional component for the following procedure codes will be a benefit for physician providers, and the total component will no longer be a benefit:

Component	Procedure Codes	Places of Service	Prior Authorization
Professional	95965, 95966, 95967*	Office, inpatient hospital, outpatient hospital	Required
* Procedure code 95967 is an add-on code and must be submitted with procedure code 95966.			

Note: Hospital providers will continue to be reimbursed by submitting a claim for the total component of MEG services.

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.